hereby called upon to show cause to the Additional Commissioner of Customs, Customs
House, Kandla, having his office situated at Custom House, Kandla, within thirty days
from the receipt of this notice as to why:-

i.  54,740 kgs “Split Areca Nuts” [CTH 08028020] valued at Rs. 3,18,99,724/- (Rupees
Three Crore Eighteen Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand and Seven Hundred Twenty-four Only)
should not be confiscated under Section 111(d), 111 (f), 111 (i) and 111(m) of the Customs
Act, 1962;
ii.  Penalty should not be imposed upon them under the provisions of Section 112(a),
112(b) and 114 AA of the Customs Act, 1962;

20.   In view of foregoing, the following individuals as appearing below are is hereby